
4,067,549 Residents     
1,262,576 Housing Units
60 District Cities and all

Unincorporated Communities
2,311 Square Miles

CARSON
GARDENA
HAWTHORNE
HERMOSA BEACH
LAWNDALE

LOMITA
PALOS VERDES ESTATES
RANCHO PALOS VERDES
ROLLING HILLS
ROLLING HILLS ESTATES

DIVISION I
Battalions 7, 14 & 18 – 10 Cities

AZUSA
BALDWIN PARK
BRADBURY
CLAREMONT
COVINA

DUARTE
GLENDORA
IRWINDALE
SAN DIMAS

DIVISION II
Battalions 2 & 16 – 9 Cities

LA CAÑADA FLINTRIDGE SANTA CLARITA

DIVISION III
Battalions 4, 6 & 22 – 2 Cities

ARTESIA
BELLFLOWER
CERRITOS
HAWAIIAN GARDENS
LA HABRA
LAKEWOOD

LA MIRADA
NORWALK
PARAMOUNT
PICO RIVERA
SIGNAL HILL
WHITTIER

DIVISION IV
Battalions 8, 9 & 21 – 12 Cities

CUDAHY
HUNTINGTON PARK
INGLEWOOD
LYNWOOD

MAYWOOD
SOUTH GATE
VERNON

DIVISION VI
Battalions 13 & 20 – 7 Cities

LANCASTER PALMDALE

DIVISION V
Battalions 11 & 17 – 2 Cities

AGOURA HILLS
CALABASAS
HIDDEN HILLS

MALIBU
WEST HOLLYWOOD
WESTLAKE VILLAGE

DIVISION VII
Battalions 1 & 5 – 6 Cities

DIAMOND BAR
INDUSTRY
LA PUENTE

POMONA
WALNUT

DIVISION VIII
Battalions 12, 15 & 19 – 5 Cities

BELL
BELL GARDENS
COMMERCE
EL MONTE

ROSEMEAD
SOUTH EL MONTE
TEMPLE CITY

DIVISION IX
Battalions 3 & 10 – 7 Cities

61,850

2,430
1,789
3,379

803
345

1,067
9,813

9,923

1,937
1,616
2,679

780
42
60

7,114

63,648

2,304
1,716
2,659

759
336
800

8,574

2020 2019 2018
Acreage Burned

FIRE INCIDENTS
Structures
Vehicles
Rubbish
Brush / Grass
Outside Storage

 Misc. Property
TOTAL

FIRE DEPARTMENT — Three Year Data 2018-2020

EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONSES
TOTAL 307,025 333,973 330,059

20,237
2,066

629
39,747
62,679

379,517

26,954
2,164

662
28,119
57,899

398,986

23,887
1,919

681
27,752
54,239

392,872

OTHER INCIDENTS
False Alarms
Mutual Aid Provided
Haz-Mat

 Misc. Incidents
TOTAL

TOTAL INCIDENTS

$ 148,147,736
$ 19,566,959
$ 5,527,018

$ 173,241,713

$ 88,657,162
$ 20,394,296
$ 9,777,531

$ 118,828,989

$ 290,003,114
$ 22,270,615
$ 1,412,559

$ 313,686,288

2020 2019 2018
Property or Structure
Vehicle Contents

 Misc. Property
Total Dollar Loss

Fire Loss in Dollars 2018-2020

9,666
15,134

523
685
92
3

62,963,309

10,057
14,849

393
758
110

2
50,697,049

11,242
15,646

423
1,046

155
4

56,045,125

2020 2019 2018
Ocean Rescues
Medical Calls
Boat Rescues (Distress)
Missing Persons
O2 Therapy
Drownings
Beach Attendance

LIFEGUARD - Three Year Data 2018-2020
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County of Los Angeles

Fire Department
Fire Chief Daryl L. Osby



Fire Responses 587
EMS Transports 556
Facilities 4
Aircraft Mechanics 18
Hoist Rescues 130
Water/Foam Dropped(gallons) 1,223,170
Helicopters 10

Bell 412 5
Firehawk 5

Fire Suppression Camps 9
Paid 4
Correctional 5  

Probation Youth 0
Fire Suppression Crews 18

Paid 4
Correctional 14
Probation Youth 0

Dozers 10
Dozer Transport Trucks 10
Fuel-Tender 1
Heli-Tenders 9
Heavy Equipment 19

Excavator 1
Heavy Dump Truck 1
Track Loader 3
Rubber Tire Loader 3
Other 11

2 0 2 0  S T A T I S T I C A L  S U M M A R Y

County of Los Angeles

Fire Department
Fire Chief Daryl L. Osby

Chief Officers 119
Captains 702
Firefighter Specialists 821
Firefighter Paramedics 718
Firefighters    719
Call Firefighters 74
Fire Suppression Aides (Paid) 150
Pilots 14

Administrative Support 923
Lifeguards 166
     Seasonal Recurrent 120
Dispatchers 97
Foresters 45
Haz Mat Specialists 107
TOTAL PERSONNEL 4,775

 PERSONNEL

Battalions 22
Fire Stations 177
Engine Companies 228
     Type I 175
     Type III (OES) 11
     Type VI 42
Truck Companies 34
     Light Forces 3
     Quints 30
Paramedic Units 112
     Air Squads 3
     Assessment Engines 28
     Assessment Quint/Light Force 1
     Engines 5
     Squads 74

Hazardous Materials Squads 3
USAR Squads 2
Emergency Support Teams 1
Swift Water Rescue Units 6
Fire Boats 2
Foam Units 3
Mobile Air/Light Units 3
Water Tenders 15

EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

Engines 61
Trucks/Quints 12
Squads 36
Battalion SUVs 21

RESERVE EQUIPMENT

Lifeguard Stations 24
Lifeguard Towers 159
Beach Patrol Vehicles 58
Rescue Boats 8
Paramedic Rescue Boats 2
Baywatch Paramedic Squads 2

LIFEGUARD DIVISION

Emergency Responses 1,424
Response Teams 3

HEALTH HAZ MAT DIV.
Forest Tree Nurseries 5
Plants Distributed 17,322

FORESTRY DIVISION

AIR & WILDLAND DIV.




